

Subject: Revision of Standard Road Plan Manual Revision Date: 4/15/2025

To: Holders of Standard Road Plans From: Design Bureau

The following revisions are effective with the 4/15/2025 letting. Projects let prior to this date may reference earlier versions of these Standard Road Plans. Questions concerning information contained on the Standard Road Plans should be directed to the Methods Section, Design Bureau, telephone (515) 239-1830 or email michael.thiel@iowadot.us.

Standard Road Plan

Description of Revision

BA Index

BA-200

Removed half post spacing, added quarter post spacing.

BA-202

Added 32" mounting hieght to Type 'D'.

BA-211

Changed reference to CRT post table to 32".

BA-250

Added BA-209 as an option.

MI Index

MI-220

"Changed 'E' joint to 1/2"" expansion joint, added expansion joint detailChanged curb end to 1/1 slope."

MI-221

Added 1.5 inch clearance dimension on type "A" wall, "L" bar.

PM Index

PM-115

Modified note 2.

PM-310

Modified title.

PM-320

Modified title.

PV Index

PV-101

Added oval dowel bars, Added BT-6 joint.

PV-301 Corrected spelling. **PV-302** Corrected spelling. **PV-304** Corrected spelling. **PV-306** Corrected spelling. **PV-307** Corrected spelling. **TC Index** TC-061 Adjusted positioning of W7-3aP on page 3. TC-421 Added 200' dimension to exit taper. TC-431 Removed interim.